Flight Services Availability; Aircraft Operations; Payment. 

Flight Services Availability. REACH will make all reasonable efforts to provide the FLIGHT 

SERVICES to FIRE DISTRICT through one (1) FAA certified helicopter available twenty-four 
(24) hours a day, three hundred-sixty-five (365) days per year, except for f l i gh t  c rew  
s ta f f ing  even ts ,  maintenance repair activities and other operational needs as determined 
by REACH. REACH shall maintain the aircraft used in the performance of this AGREEMENT as 
required by law and according to the aircraft manufacturer's recommendations.